John H. Gates

(- 26 Feb 1913)

Gates. Suddenly on Wednesday, February 26 1913, at his residence, 1225 11th street southeast, John H., beloved husband of Lettie W. Gates. Notice of funeral hereafter.

The Evening Star, March 14, 1913, p. 20

Three Wills Filed

John H. Gates, by his will dated September 20, 1911 gives all his personal property absolutely to his wife, Lettie W. Gates. She is also to have a life interest in his real estate. On her death, premises 1225 11th street s.e. go to his daughter, Annie G. Gates and No. 1227 11 street s.e. to his son, John H. Gates, jr. The widow is also named as executrix.